Syntheses and Characterization of Poly(ethylene
terephthalate) Modified with p-Acetoxybenzoic Acid
TAE-KYU KANG,1,* CHANG-SIK HA2
1 Department of Chemistry, Pusan National University, Pusan 609-735, Korea
2 Department of Polymer Science and Engineering, Pusan National University, Pusan 609-735, Korea
Received 12 November 1998; accepted 12 December 1998
ABSTRACT: Though the structure and properties of a copolyester of 40 mole % of
polyethylene terephthalate (PET) and 60 mole % p-hydroxybenzoic acid (PHB) (PET/

180.16(Mw)
Mw 52,000
IV (dL/g) 0.82 —
Figure 1 The expected reaction mechanism of PET with p-acetoxybenzoic acid.
Table III The Sample Notation and Recipe of
Preparation of p-Acetoxybenzoic Acid
Modified PET
Sample
Notation
Mole % of
PABA
PABA
(g)
PET
(g)
PETA-10 10 15.1 144.9
PETA-20 20 30.4 129.6
PETA-30 30 45.9 114.1
PETA-40 40 61.5 98.5
PETA-50 50 77.4 82.6
PETA-60 60 93.5 66.5
PETA-70 70 109.8 50.2
SYNTHESES AND CHARACTERIZATION OF PET WITH PABA 1709
sist of poly(p-acetoxybenzoic acid) (PPABA), PET,
and PABA/PET units in the main-chain struc-
ture. The PABA/PET unit is raised up by the